SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Re-Roof Buildings 1 & 2 at Keystone Heights High School

CCSB PROJECT NO.: M-4-07/08

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract
dated February 22, 2008.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT _ $188,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S) $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order(s): Labor and disposal fee to slice
existing membrane and roof over vs. removal and replacement of existing

membrane.

Additional time needed for this Change Order is -0- calendar days.

For these changes: _ Add to X Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the
conditions of the Contract the sum of:

CHANGE CONTRACT AMOUNT: $188,000.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $-0-
DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $8,100.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $179,900.00

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as
Project Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and
reasonable and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit
of competitive bidding.

Signature: =2 Date: 5-23-06-

| Archit /L—@
ACCEPTED: Slgna ure: ) ) =— pate: [ 03 -DF
. N % .‘

pate: S\1010

Signature:

PrO]ECt Mana ger~

APPROVED: Owner: Date:

School Board Chairman



